

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14878/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2013 in LPA No.813/2011, SCA No.2563/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shirish Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Amit V. Thakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate, on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Status quo in regard to further construction shall remain effective until further orders.

Counter affidavit may be filed witin four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if necessary.

List for final disposal on 23.07.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER