

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14878/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2013 in LPA No.813/2011, SCA No.2563/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURAT URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakiya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the parties, list on
29.10.2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER