

LISTED ON : 10.07.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 06  
ITEM NO.: 11

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 404 OF 2015  
IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14878 OF 2013

SURAT URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD. ...RESPONDENTS  
OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, counsel for the petitioner has filed the above mentioned contempt petition to initiate contempt proceedings against the Contemnor/Respondent for deliberate and willful violation of the order of this Hon'ble Court dated 29.04.2013 passed in Special Leave Petition mentioned above

It is further submitted that I.A. No. 2 (Application for modification of Court's order dated 29.04.2013) filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate for respondent in the above SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01/07/2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order

**List of 24.07.2015."**

The Contempt Petition is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
2. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK