

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for modification of Court's order dated 29.04.2013)

AND

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 404 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed by counsel for petitioner in Contempt Petition No. 404 of 2015)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14878 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

THE INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 IS LISTED AS ITEM NO. 1
AND CONTEMPT PETITION IS LISTED AS ITEM NO. 6

SURAT URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. No. 2 in the matter mentioned above was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"List on 24.07.2015"

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit with the permission of the Court and the same is placed along with SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Hemantika Wahi, counsel for the petitioner has filed the above mentioned contempt petition to initiate contempt proceedings against the Contemnor/Respondent for deliberate and willful violation of the order of this Hon'ble Court dated 29.04.2013 passed in Special Leave Petition mentioned above. The counsel has also filed an application for permission to file additional documents in Contempt Petition No. 404 of 2015 with the permission of the Court. The same is registered as I.A. No. 1 and placed along with Contempt Petition paper books.

The application and contempt petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR