

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5805/2015

SURAT URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)  
I.A.No.3 (Appln. For withdrawal of money)

Date : 11/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Thakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

the Application (I.A.No.3/2015) is filed by  
applicants-appellants for withdrawal of money deposited  
by respondent.

Pursuant to the order dated 24.7.2015, it appears that  
the respondent deposited the amount of Rs.21 Crores (Rupees Twenty

One Crores) with the Registry of this Court.

Signature Not Verified

In terms of the above

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2015.09.12mentioned  
12:06:47 IST  
Reason:order, the second appellant will be at liberty  
to

withdraw the said amount. I.A.No.3/2015 is thus allowed.

2

Therefore, in terms of the above mentioned order, the  
interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the High

Court now stands vacated.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER