

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5805/2015

SURAT URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN UDHYOGNAGAR SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Thakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Sajjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The amount kept in the Registry of this Court may be kept in a Fixed Deposit in terms of the relevant circulars.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have also gone through the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2015. We make it clear that the interim stay granted by this Court on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2013 is vacated only insofar as the sole respondent is concerned and with regard to the other persons, stay is not vacated.

I.A. No.4 stands disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master